



Mt. Diablo Unified School District

Received

FEB 15 2013

Contract Amendment Number (SFMI) TWO (2)

2010 Measure C

Date: January 22, 2013

Project: Technology Improvements at various sites

Scope of Amendment: 2010 Measure C – Technology Improvements at Various Sites

Scope of Services: The services included in the Independent Contract Agreement between the Mount Diablo Unified School District and Smith, Fause & McDonald, Inc. dated October 12, 2010 hereby incorporated by reference and included in this agreement.

Schedule for Services:

Amendment generally understood to include:

- 1. Removal of Primary sites not included in the revised project scope due to the SFMI and District assessment that they currently meet the District specifications <\$53,416.00>.
2. See – attached Contract Budget breakdown (2010 - Measure C/SFMI)

Compensation: The District will be compensated per site, based on the original design budget per site found in the A/E Contract Budget Breakdown by SFMI. For the purposes of this amendment, a value of <\$53,416.00> has been established.

Table with 2 columns: Description and Amount. Rows include Original Contract Value (\$ 549,475.00), Amendment #1 - Phase Design change (<\$ 145,000.00), This Amendment #2 - De-scope Design of sites at District spec. (<\$ 53,416.00), and New Contract Value (\$ 351,059.00).

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED - ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS of AGREEMENT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES, Dated October 12, 2010 REMAIN UNCHANGED

Accepted for Smith, Fause & McDonald, Inc. (Signature) Date Feb. 6, 2013
ARYANNA McDONALD

Approved by Mount Diablo Unified School District Date

1. Remove the following Scope and Compensation from ARTICLE 5:

<u>Site</u>	<u>FEE - NTE</u>
Bel Air	\$481.00
Delta View	\$1,147.00
Fair Oaks	\$3,495.00
Gregory Gardens	\$3,748.00
Highlands	\$1,995.00
Holbrook	\$4,089.00
Mt. Diablo ES	\$3,748.00
Mountain View	\$2,381.00
Pleasant Hill ES	\$2,076.00
Strandwood	\$3,793.00
Sun Terrace	\$3,830.00
Valle Verde	\$2,113.00
Westwood	\$3,815.00
Woodside	\$2,106.00
Glenbrook MS	\$7,006.00
Eagle Peak	\$421.00
Olympic HS	\$4,669.00
Willow Creek Ctr.	\$2,503.00
<b>Amendment 2 reduction Total</b>	<b>\$53,416.00</b>